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Three Day Events (Eventing) 
 

Individual Championship 
 
 

Rank Rider  Country Horse Dressage Cross Jumping Total 

1 Blyth Tailt NZL Messiah 49.40 0.00 5.75 55.15 
2 Ian Stark GBR Murphy Himself 52.20 8.40 0.25 60.85 
3 Bruce O. Davidson USA Pirate Lion 46.80 17.20 6.25 70.2 
4 Andrew Nicholson NZL Spinning Rhombus 56.40 0.00 15.00 71.40 
5 Mark Todd NZL Bahlua 52.20 26.40 0.75 79.35 
6 Rodney Powell GBR The Irishman II 46.80 23.20 10.00 80.00 
7 Marina Loheit FRG Sundance Kid 45.40 29.60 5.00 80.00 
8 Matthias Baumann FRG Alabaster 49.60 30.80 0.00 80.40 
9 Santiago de la Rocha ESP Kinvarra 63.40 8.40 10.00 81.80 
10 Didier Seguret FRA Newlot 54.20 0.00 30.25 84.45 
11 Victoria Latta NZL Chief 50.60 28.00 10.75 89.35 
12 Gregory Watson AUS Tekainga Fred 62.00 32.40 0.00 94.40 
13 Piotr Piasecki POL Igrek 65.60 26.00 5.00 96.60 
14 Andrew Scott NZL Umptee 78.80 17.20 1.25 97.25 
15 Edith Beine FRG Kyang 60.20 28.00 11.25 99.45 
16 David Wilding-Davies CAN Koolah Crusader 53.80 45.60 0.25 99.65 
17 Mikahil Rybak URS Sleza 72.00 22.80 5.50 100.30 
18 C. Michaal Huber USA Pedigree Phoenix 63.60 29.20 11.25 104.05 
19 Karen Straker GBR Get Smart 52.00 38.80 5.00 105.80 
20 Jean-Pierre Blanco FRA Ostrobo 46.20 46.80 14.00 107.00 
21 Heath Ryan USA Stirling Goshaw 48.60 24.00 37.50 110.10 
22 Vaughn Jefferis NZL Entreprise 66.60 41.20 5.50 113.30 
23 Peter Gray BER Newport 64.60 52.80 0.00 117.40 
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Rank Rider  Country Horse Dressage Cross Jumping Total 

24 J. Michael Plumb USA Chagall 45.60 68.00 5.00 118.60 
25 Anna Hermann SWE Mr Punch 61.60 66.00 0.50 128.10 
26 Staffan Lidbeck SWE Duni-Bernhardino 64.80 58.00 10.75 133.55 
27 Herbert Blöcker FRG Feine Dame 57.40 69.20 11.00 137.60 
28 Sven Betge SUI Worldwide 66.20 67.20 5.00 138.40 
29 Therese Washtock CAN Ludy May 71.20 41.60 30.25 143.05 
30 Harald Riedl AUT Jolly Jumbo 82.60 50.80 10.00 143.40 
31 Mandy Stibbe-Jeakins HOL Ol. Bristol’s Bronze 57.00 76.00 19.25 152.25 
32 Molly Bliss USA Hey Charlie 54.20 97.20 5.00 156.40 
33 Ramon Beca ESP Count de Bolebeco 74.80 56.80 28.25 159.85 
34 David Green AUS Duncan II 57.60 102.80 0.25 160.25 
35 David O’Connor USA Wilton Fair 50.00 112.00 5.00 167.00 
36 Serguei Fofanoff BRA Kaiser Eden 78.40 84.00 5.00 167.40 
37 Gilles Pons FRA Olympic 64.40 100.80 10.00 175.20 
38 M.J. Tumbridge BER Bermuda’s Pizazz 59.80 105.60 10.00 175.40 
39 Frédéric A. d. Romblay FRA Noctuelle III 57.60 121.60 6.50 185.70 
40 Manfred Rust AUT Duke 6 62.20 104.40 27.00 193.60 
41 Martin Lips HOL Ol. Rüttchen Perlude 50.00 144.00 0.25 194.24 
42 Jeremy Spring IRL Holy Smoke 58.20 135.80 1.75 195.75 
43 Jean-Jacques Boisson FRA Oscar de la Loge 53.40 147.60 5.50 206.50 
44 Eddy Stibbe HOL Olympic Bristol’s K 56.60 140.00 10.75 207.35 
45 Carlos Argüelles ESP Laerte des Ifs 68.20 127.60 16.75 212.55 
46 Eric Duvander SWE High Tea 47.40 161.60 13.50 222.50 
47 Jacek Galczynski POL Gon 65.20 159.20 0.00 224.40 
48 Virginia Leng GBR Griffin 51.00 179.20 0.00 230.20 
49 Juan Queipo de Llano ESP Tom Thumb 59.00 159.40 15.00 233.40 
50 Ulla Olsson SWE Kapten Zoom 60.00 166.80 12.25 239.05 
51 Lara Villata ITA Green Bay Packer 65.60 175.60 27.00 268.20 
52 Clarissa Bleekman-St. HOL Delphy Dazzle 62.00 214.00 9.00 285.00 
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Rank Rider  Country Horse Dressage Cross Jumping Total 

53 Hugo Debusschere BEL Utopist 68.20 218.80 13.25 300.25 
54 Olivia Holohan IRL Rusticus 59.80 232.00 10.75 302.55 
55 Lars Christensen SWE Jued Lad 59.20 232.80 18.75 310.75 
56 Oh Byeng-Ho KOR Samsung Peppermint 71.60 200.80 47.75 320.15 
57 Juul Mertens BEL Wouters 74.00 242.80 11.75 328.55 
58 Didier Mayoux FRA Maryland II 61.20 279.20 16.50 356.90 
59 Beat Bourquin SUI Dom. V. Hubertushoeve 62.00 336.80 11.50 410.30 
60 Francesca Golding ESP Western Point 88.80 318.40 4.25 411.25 

Retired / Eliminated 
 Mindy Rose CAN Edie Tarves 76.80 194.40 El  
 Bodo Battenberg FRG Amonit 75.20 15.20 Not pres. 3rd Vet. Insp. 
 Eric Horgan IRL Homer 58.60 58.00 Not pres. 3rd Vet. Insp. 
 Susanna Macaire GBR Master Marius 56.20 76.40 Ret. 3rd Vet Insp. 
 Andrew Hoy AUS Kiwi 52.00 150.40 Not pres. 3rd Vet. Insp. 
 Ulf Johansson SWE Cyklon 60.60 196.00 Not pres. 3rd Vet. Insp. 
 Simone Richter-Kals FRG Bantu 51.60 El 30  
 Willy Sneyers BEL Drum 53.40 El 29  
 Johan Iversen DEN  October 63.20 Ret 28  
 Peter Wagner AUT Kildare 2 72.20 El 28  
 Krzyszto Rogowski POL Alkierz 61.40 El 24D  
 Astrid van Leeuwen HOL Olympic Otterburn 59.20 El 24D  
 William Whyntie AUS Skean Dhu 68.40 El 24B  
 Park Nam-Jin KOR Samsung Alibi 59.60 Ret 24B  
 Garry Roque BER Casemate 73.20 El 5A  
 Nicholas Holmes-Smith CAN Malden Cruise 60.60 Ret 4  
 Kim Hong-Chul KOR Samsung Busby 63.60 El 3C  
 Bartolo Ambrosione ITA Beneficial 55.40 El 3C  
 Attila Ling HUN Kontra 75.80 El 3C  
 Igor Strelnik URS Osot 61.20 Ret. Before CC 
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Rank Rider  Country Horse Dressage Cross Jumping Total 

 Alison Koissock IRL Gondy 66.80 Ret. Before CC 
 Joerg Bodenmüller SUI Fancy Hill 62.20 Ret. Before CC 
 Marc Rigouts BEL Citta 70.00 El Before CC 
 Yuri Netchepurenko URS Khvat 58.20 El Before CC 

 

Statistics 84 competitors from 22 countries started this competition 
60 competitors completed the competition (71%) 

6 riders from FRA – FRG – NZL – SWE 
5 riders from AUS – ESP – GBR – HOL – USA 
4 riders from BEL – CAN – IRL 
3 riders from AUT – BER – KOR – POL – SUI - URS 
2 riders from ITA 
1 rider from BRA – DEN - HUN 

 
 

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
 

Rank Country Rider Horse Dressage Cross Jumping Total Team 
Total 

1 NZL 

Andrew Nicholson 
Andrew Scott 
Blyth Tait 
Mark Todd 

Spinning Rhombus 
Umptee 
Messiah 
Bahlua 

56.40 
78.80 
49.40 
52.20 

0.00 
17.20 
0.00 

26.40 

15.00 
1.25 
5.75 
0.75 

71.40 
(97.25) 

55.15 
79.35 

205.90 

2 GBR 

Karen Straker 
Rodney Powell 
Virginia Leng 
Ian Stark 

Get Smart 
The Irishman II 
Griffin 
Murphy Himself 

52.00 
46.80 
51.00 
52.20 

48.80 
23.20 

179.20 
8.40 

5.00 
10.00 
0.00 
0.25 

105.80 
80.00 

(230.20) 
60.85 

246.65 
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Rank Country Rider Horse Dressage Cross Jumping Total Team 
Total 

3 FRG 

Edith Beine 
Matthias Baumann 
Marina Loheit 
Herbert Blöcker 

Kyang 
Alabaster 
Sundance Kid 
Feine Dame 

60.20 
49.60 
45.40 
57.40 

28.00 
30.80 
29.60 
69.20 

11.25 
0.00 
5.00 

11.00 

99.45 
80.40 
80.00 

(137.60) 

259.85 

4 USA 

C. Michael Huber 
David O’Connor 
J. Michael Plumb 
Bruce O. Davidson 

Pedigree Phoenix 
Wilton Fair 
Chagall 
Pirate Lion 

63.60 
50.00 
45.60 
46.80 

29.20 
112.00 
68.00 
17.20 

11.25 
5.00 
5.00 
6.25 

104.05 
(167.00) 

118.60 
70.25 

292.90 

5 ESP 

Ramon Beca 
Carlos Argüelles 
Francesca Golding 
Santiago de la Rocha 

Count d. Bolebeco 
Laerte des Ifs 
Western Point 
Kinvarra 

74.80 
68.20 
88.80 
63.40 

56.80 
127.60 
318.40 

8.40 

28.25 
16.75 
4.25 

10.00 

159.85 
212.55 

(411.45) 
81.80 

454.20 

6 FRA 

Fréd. A. de Romblay 
Gilles Pons 
Jean-Pierre Blanco 
Jean-Jacques Boisson 

Noctuelle II 
Olympic 
Ostrobo 
Oscar de la Loge 

57.60 
64.40 
46.20 
53.40 

121.60 
100.80 
46.80 

147.60 

6.50 
10.00 
14.00 
5.50 

185.70 
175.20 
107.00 

(206.50) 

467.90 

7 SWE 

Eric Duvander 
Anna Hermann 
Lars Christensson 
Staffan Lidbeck 

High Tea 
Mr Punch 
Jued Lad 
Duni-Bernhardino 

47.40 
61.60 
59.20 
64.80 

161.60 
66.00 

232.80 
58.00 

13.50 
0.50 

18.75 
10.75 

222.50 
128.10 

(310.75) 
133.55 

484.15 

8 HOL 

Astrid van Leeuwen 
Martin Lips 
Mandy Stibbe-Jeakins 
Eddy Stibbe 

Olympic Otterburn 
Ol. Rüttchen Perlude 
Ol. Bristol’s Bronze 
Ol. Bristol’s K 

59.20 
50.00 
57.00 
56.60 

El 
144.00 
76.00 

140.00 

 
0.25 

19.25 
10.75 

(El) 
194.25 
152.25 
207.35 

553.85 

El CAN 

Nicholas Holmes 
Edie Tarves 
Therese Washtock 
David Wilding-Davies 

Maiden Cruiise 
Mindy rose 
Ludi may 
Koolah Crusader 

60.60 
76.80 
71.20 
53.80 

Ret 
194.40 
41.60 
45.60 

 
El 

30.25 
0.25 

 
 

143.03 
99.65 

-- 
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Rank Country Rider Horse Dressage Cross Jumping Total Team 
Total 

El AUS 

William Whyntle 
David Green 
Gregory Watson 
Andrew Hoy 

Skean Dhu 
Duncan II 
Tekainga Fred 
Kiwi 

68.40 
57.60 
62.00 
52.00 

El 
102.80 
32.40 

150.40 

 
0.25 
0.00 

Np 

 
160.25 
94.40 -- 

El IRL 

Jeremy Spring 
Alison Kissock 
Olivia Holohan 
Eric Horgan 

Holy Smoke 
Gondry 
Rusticus 
Homer 

58.20 
66.80 
59.80 
58.60 

135.80 
Wd 

232.00 
58.00 

1.75 
 

10.75 
Np 

195.75 
 

302.55 -- 

El BEL 

Juul Mertens 
Willy Sneyers 
Hugo Debusschere 
Marc Rigouts 

Wouter 
Drum 
Utopist 
Cita 

74.00 
53.40 
68.20 
70.00 

242.80 
El 

218.80 
El 

11.75 
 

13.25 

328.55 
 

300.25 -- 

El AUT 
Manfred Rust 
Peter Wagner 
Harald Riedl 

Duke 6 
Kildare 2 
Jolly Jumbo 

62.20 
72.20 
82.60 

104.40 
El 

50.80 

27.00 
 

10.00 

193.60 
 

143.40 
-- 

El BER 
M.J. Turnbridge 
Garry Roque 
Peter Gray 

Bermuda’s Pizazz 
Casemate 
Newport 

59.80 
73.20 
64.60 

105.60 
El 

52.80 

10.00 
 

0.00 

175.40 
 

117.40 

-- 
 

El KOR 
Oh Byeng-Ho 
Kim Hong-Chul 
Park Nam-Jim 

Samsung Peppermint 
Samsung Busby 
Samsung Alibi 

71.60 
63.60 

Ret 

200.80 
El 

Ret 

47.75 320.15 
-- 

El POL 
Krzyszto Rogowski 
Jacek Galczynski 
Piotr Piasecki 

Alkierz 
Gon 
Igrek 

61.40 
65.20 
65.60 

El 
159.20 
26.00 

 
0.00 
5.00 

 
224.40 
96.60 

-- 

El SUI 
Sven Betge 
Beat Bourquin 
Joerg Bodenmüller 

Worldwide 
Dom. V. Hubertushoeve 
Fancy Hill 

66.20 
62.00 
62.20 

67.20 
336.80 

Ret 

5.00 
11.50 

138.40 
410.30 -- 

 

  



 
 
FEI WORLD EQUESTRIAN GAMES 1990 - Stockholm (SWE), 24 July – 05 August 1990 

© Fédération Equestre Internationale – FEI WEG 1990 - Official Results        7 | P a g e  
 

Rank Country Rider Horse Dressage Cross Jumping Total Team 
Total 

El URS 
Mikhail Rybak 
Yuri Netchepurenko 
Igor Strelnik 

Sieza 
Khvat 
Osot 

72.00 
58.20 
61.20 

22.80 
El 

Ret 

5.50 100.30 
-- 

 
Statistics 18 teams participated to the Team Championship: 
 AUS – AUT – BEL – BER – CAN – ESP – FRA – FRG – GBR – HOL – IRL – KOR – NZL – POL – SUI – SWE – URS - USA 
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